900366957 06/07/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM386890

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900366390

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Little Drinks Company Limited dba TA Retail In Motion		02/04/2016	Company: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Retail in Motion Limited	
Street Address:	57 Blackthorn Road	
City:	Sandyford, Dublin	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	D18T1DO	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4562640	RETAIL IN MOTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497014712

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9497014747 Phone:

Email: tawnya@trwlawgroup.com Tawnya Wojciechowski **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 19900 MacArthur Boulevard, Suite 1150

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612-8433

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TOMKINS - RETAIL IN MOTIO

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Tawnya Wojciechowski

Address Line 1: 19900 MacArthur Boulevard, Suite 1150

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612-8433

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tawnya Wojciechowski SIGNATURE: /trw/

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005804 FRAME: 0678** 900366957

DATE SIGNED: 06/07/2016

Total Attachments: 2
source=Assignment AT8989Deed (2)#page1.tif
source=Assignment AT8989Deed (2)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005804 FRAME: 0679 THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the day of receivery Two thousand and sixteen

BETWEEN The Little Drinks Company Limited c/o 57, Blackthorn Road, Sandyford, Dublin

18, Ireland (hereinafter called the "Assignor") of the one part and Retail in Motion Limited of

57, Blackthorn Road, Sandyford, Dublin D18 T1DO, Ireland

(hereinafter called the "Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor of Trade Marks, short particulars of

which Trade Marks are set out in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Trade

Marks")

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign unto the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter appearing all their right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks together with the goodwill directly attributable to the Trade Marks NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows: that in consideration of the sum of Euro €1.00 (one Euro) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor hereby assigns transfers and sets over unto the Assignee its successors and assigns all the right, title and interest in the Trade Marks together with the goodwill directly attributable to the Trade Marks TO HOLD USE EXERCISE AND ENJOY the Trade Marks and premises unto and by the Assignee its successors and assigns absolutely.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005804 FRAME: 0680 <u>IN WITNESS WHEREOF</u> the Assignor has executed these presents in accordance with its constitution the day and year first above written.

SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO

COUNTRY	TRADE MARK	NUMBER	CLASS
European Union	RETAIL IN MOTION	010155381	14,25,29,30, 32,33,35,42
United States of America	RETAIL IN MOTION	4562640	14,25,29,30, 32,33,35,42

EXECUTED on behalf of The Little Drinks Company Limited T/A Retail in Motion in accordance with its constitution

in the presence of:

CILLIAN SMYTH

EXECUTED on behalf of Retail in Motion Limited

in accordance with its constitution

in the presence of:

CILLIAN SMYTH

SPG43592

TRADEMARK REEL: 005804 FRAME: 0681

RECORDED: 06/01/2016